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Rory Derocco <r. derocco@danbury -ct.gov> Wed, Jul 1, 2015 at 8:30 PM
To: Mark Boughton <m.boughton@danbury-ct.gov>, "David St. Hilaire" <d.sthilaire@danbury-ct.gov>, Virginia
Alosco-Werner <v.wermner@danbury-ct.gov>, Alan Baker <a.baker@danbury-ct.gov>, Shaun McColgan
<s.mecolgan@danbury-ct.gov>, Phil Curran <p.curan@danbury-ct.gov>, Joan Bielizna <j.bielizna@danbury-
ct.gov>, James Hicks <j.hicks@ci.danbury.ct.us>, Mark Williams <m.williams@danbury-ct.gov>, Dianne Rosemark
<d.rosemark@danbury-ct.gov>, Barbara Coles <b.coles@danbury-ct.gov>, Rory Derocco <r.derocco@danbury-
ct.gov>

All,
My apologies for not including the below information in the original meeting minutes.

Officer Jay Mortara's pension is a regular years of service pension, Officer Jay Mortara has over thirty one years
of service. Retirement date of July 6th 2015.

Lieutenant John Brian Murphy's pension is a regular years of service pension, Lieutenant John Brian
Murphy has over twenty five years of service. Retirement date of July 20th 2015.

Respectfully Submitted

Sgt Rory DeRocco
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